

Agenda

Public Safety Committee

	Council Member James Taylor, Jr., Chair	
	Council Member John C. Larson, Vice Chair	
	Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke	
	Council Member Kevin Mundy	
Monday, February 12, 2024	2:00 PM	

CALL TO ORDER

C CONSENT AGENDA

C-1.	<u>24-0075</u>	Resolution Awarding the Contract for Annual Software Maintenance
		and Support - CentralSquare Technologies, LLC - \$375,000

Attachments: CARF - WSPD CentralSquare Technologies, LLC

RES - WSPD CentralSquare Technologies, LLC

C-2. 24-0049 Resolution Awarding Purchase Orders for Fire Equipment - Atlantic Emergency Solutions, Inc. for \$207,823.16 and Municipal Emergency Services for \$124,733

Attachments: CARF - Fire Equipment

RES - Fire Equipment

Exhibit A - workforce demographics

C-3. <u>24-0044</u> Approval of Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes, January 12, 2024

Attachments: Summary of Minutes, Public Safety, January 16, 2024

G GENERAL AGENDA

G-1.	<u>24-0002</u>	Update Regarding Fourth Police District Proposal
		Attachments: INFO - Fourth Police District
		Presentation - Fourth Police District
		Exhibit A - Offenses by crime and type
		Exhibit B - Calls for Service Proposed
		Exhibit C - Offenses by crime and type, each year chart
G-2.	<u>24-0088</u>	Winston-Salem Police Department 2023 Year Review
		Attachments: CARF - WSPD 2023 Year Review
		Presentation - WSPD 2023 Year in Review
G-3.	<u>24-0072</u>	Update on the Fire Department's Behavioral Evaluation and Response (BEAR) Team
		Attachments: INFO - BEAR Team Update
		Presentation - BEAR Team Update
G-4.	<u>24-0067</u>	Ordinance Amending Ordinance for the Operation and Regulation of Micromobility Devices in Public Rights-Of-Way
		Attachments: CARF - Micromobility Ordinance Amendments
		ORD - Micromobility Ordinance Amendments
		Presentation - Micromobility Ordinance Amendments
ADJO	URNMENT	